CHAPTER 950  
HOUSE BILL 1536  

AN ACT TO RAISE THE FORCE ACCOUNT CONSTRUCTION LIMIT FOR THE 

CITY OF LUMBERTON.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  G.S. 143-135 is amended by deleting "seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000)" and inserting in lieu thereof "one hundred thousand dollars 
($100,000)".  

Sec. 2.  This act applies to the City of Lumberton only.  
Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 22nd day of